SST/

Scottish Secondary Teachers' Association

Survey on Pensions - October 2013
Members who were 50 or under on 1/04/12 were invited to take part in the survey. There

was a response of 19.4%

Please give an indication of your age at 1 April 2012

Answer Options RESADTEE
Percent
30 or under 20.4%
31-40 36.8%
41-50 42.9%

Please give an indication of your age at 1 April 2012

20.4%

D30 or under
m31-40
041-50

Are the changes sufficient to make the pension proposal acceptable?

Answer Options Response
Percent

Yes 33.6%

S 66.4%

Are the changes sufficient to make the pension proposal
acceptable?

OYes
B No
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Please indicate how well-provided you feel for your retirement, you may tick as
many boxes as reflect your feelings

Answer Options FEEEED
Percent
It's not something I'm really thinking about right now 11.1%
The future is a long way off, there could be a lot of 32.2%
| will probably change career before | retire 10.7%
I'll probably have to get another job when | retire 18.4%
| plan to downsize my living accommodation to create 12.2%
| am concerned about how | will cope financially in 52.9%
| am not too concerned about how | will cope financially 10.1%
| have made other financial provisions for my retirement 13.8%
| am angry about proposed changes to my pension 58.5%
Teachers get a good pension 10.6%
Teachers’ pensions are inadequate 16.2%
| don’t mind changes to my pension arrangements so 34.4%
| will probably find a way to retire before my natural 27.5%
| will have to work right up to retirement to make ends 34.2%
If I work right up until my retirement age | expect it to be 77.7%
| would be prepared to lose a day’s pay to fight for my 47.5%
Industrial action costs me too much and | don’t think it 22.9%

Other (please specify)
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